The new Tourismo.
Technical information.
2
Tourismo M/2 (16 RHD-2, C 410.550 -13)
Tourismo (15 RHD, C 410.540-13)
Tourismo M/3 (16 RHD, C 410.560 -13)
Tourismo L (17 RHD, C 410.570 -13)
Model designations
3
Tourismo Tourismo M/2 Tourismo M/3 Tourismo L
Vehicle length 12,295 mm 13,115 mm 13,115 mm 13,935 mm
Vehicle width 2,550 mm 2,550 mm 2,550 mm 2,550 mm
Vehicle height (incl. air conditioning system) approx. 3,680 mm approx. 3,680 mm approx. 3,680 mm approx. 3,680 mm
Wheelbase, front axle-drive axle 6,090 mm 6,910 mm 6,090 mm 6,910 mm
Wheelbase, drive axle-trailing axle -- -- 1,350 mm 1,350 mm
Forward/rear overhang 2,890/3,315 mm 2,890/3,315 mm 2,890/2,785 mm 2,890/2,785 mm
Angle of approach/departure 7°/6,9° 7°/6,9° 7°/8,4° 7°/8,4°
Tyre size 295/80 R 22.5 295/80 R 22.5 295/80 R 22.5 295/80 R 22.5
Seats (standard, without optional extras) 1/51 1/55 1/55 1/59
Step height door 1/ door 2 approx. 355/365 mm approx. 355/365 mm approx. 355/365 mm approx. 355/365 mm
Internal door width door 1/ door 2 770/590-650 mm** 770/590-650 mm** 770/590-650 mm** 770/590-650 mm**
Standing height in aisle approx. 2,014 mm approx. 2,014 mm approx. 2,014 mm approx. 2,014 mm
Height of floor, driver’s area (above road surface) approx. 910 mm approx. 910 mm approx. 910 mm approx. 910 mm
Height of floor, aisle (above road surface) approx. 1,370 mm approx. 1,370 mm approx. 1,370 mm approx. 1,370 mm
Platform height (above aisle floor) 150 mm 150 mm 150 mm 150 mm
Waistline height (above platforms) 750 mm 750 mm 750 mm 750 mm
Luggage shelf approx. 1,5 m³ approx. 1,6 m³ approx. 1,6 m³ approx. 1,7 m³
Luggage compartment / capacity approx. 9.9 m³ approx. 12.1 m³ approx. 9.9 m³ approx. 12.1 m³
- with toilet approx.  -1.2 m³ approx.  -1.2 m³ approx.  -1.2 m³ approx.  -1.2 m³
- with driver's sleeping cab approx. -1.6 m³ approx. -1.6 m³ approx. -1.6 m³ approx. -1.6 m³
Fuel tank capacity approx. 480 l approx. 480 l approx. 480 l approx. 480 l
Capacity of AdBlue® additive tank approx. 40 l approx. 40 l approx. 40 l aprox. 40 l
Gross vehicle weight, max. permissible* 19,500 kg 19,500 kg 24,000 kg 24,000 kg
Axle loads, max. permissible*
- Front axle 7,500 kg 7,500 kg 7,500 kg 7,500 kg
- Drive axle 11,500 kg 11,500 kg 11,500 kg 11,500 kg
- Trailing axle -- -- 5,750 kg 5,750 kg
* Depends on country of registration (example is for Germany) ** depending on seating arrangement
Dimensions and weights
4
A C B
F
D
E
 Tourismo Tourismo M/2
A: Front overhang 2,890 mm 2,890 mm
B: Rear overhang 3,315 mm 3,315 mm
C: Wheelbase 6,090 mm 6,910 mm
D: Minimum turning circle approx. 21,276 mm approx. 23,370 mm
E: Minimum track circle approx. 16,933 mm approx. 19,026 mm
F: Swept annular width – minimum turning circle approx. 7,070 mm approx. 7,462 mm
D: BOKraft turning circle 25,000 mm 25,000 mm
F: BOKraft swept annular width approx. 6,041 mm approx. 6,930 mm
F: Maximum permissible swept annular width according to BOKraft 7,200 mm 7,200 mm
Maximum front axle turning angle, inside/outside wheel 58°/46° 58°/46°
Turning circle
5
F
E
D
C1 C2A B
Tourismo M/3 Tourismo L
A: Front overhang 2,890 mm 2,890 mm
B: Rear overhang 2,785 mm 2,785 mm
C1: Wheelbase front axle-drive axle 6,090 mm 6,910 mm